
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:954
ANSWERED ON:20.03.2012
AWARD TO POLICE PERSONNEL
Semmalai Shri S.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of medals awarded to the Central Para Military Forces (CPMFs) and police personnel on the Republic Day function during each of the last two years and the current year, State-wise and force-wise;

(b) whether any criteria has been laid down for selection of police personnel to receive the awards; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a): The total number of Service & Gallantry medals awarded to the Central Para Military Forces Personnel (CPMFs) and Police personnel on the Republic Day during the years 2010, 2011 and 2012 are at Annexure-I, II, II A and II B respectively.

(b): The criteria for award of above medals is detailed in the Statute published vide President's Secretariat Notification No. 3-Pres and 4-Pres dated 1st March, 1951 (Annexure-III).

(c): Police personnel are selected for award of the above medals on the basis of conspicuous and exceptional courage and skill exhibited while on duty.
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